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Response to Review Comments

(Manuscript Number: 189-277-1-SM)
I am very much thankful to the reviewers for their deep and thorough review. I have revised my present research paper in the light of their useful suggestions and comments. I hope my revision has improved the paper to a level of their satisfaction.  Number wise answers to their specific comments/suggestions/queries are as follows.

Response to Reviewer #1 Comments

Comment 1: -Text of abstract was repeated in section 1 (Introduction) and first paragraph of section 2 (Experimental Program). 

Response: In the revised version, the text repeated in the section 1 has been deleted, and rephrased in the section 2 (Please see pages 3 and 4).
Comment 2: In abstract, line 9, the following sentence should be changed: “i.e. they were made weak in flexure and strong in shear” to they were made strong in flexure and in weak shear. 
Response: The sentence is corrected (Please see p. 1)

Comment 3: The previous item should be changed in page 2, line 25.

Response: The paragraph containing above sentence has been deleted. 

Comment 4: Design criteria of beams should be added in section 2.2.1.

Response: As suggested, design criteria is included in section 2.2.1 (Page 10, first paragraph)
Comment 5: One bar was used in the compression side to tie up the stirrups, is enough for such beams?
Response: As the tested beams were model beams, single bar was found enough to tie up the stirrups. 

Comments 6: The English grammar in this paper has to be improved for the reconsideration of publication and also many contents needs more detailed information.

Response: The paper is checked again to improve its Grammar. The Literature review is also revised substantially (pp. 2-4).

Comment 7: Conclusion has to be improved.
Response: As suggested, Conclusion is updated in the revised version of the paper (Please see p. 25).
Comment 8: References are old. The author can use new references in literature review.
Response: As suggested, literature review is updated substantially with many new references (pp. 2-4; pp. 25-27).
Response to Reviewer #2 Comments

 General Comments: The paper is well structured. It addresses an important structural problem, the design of reinforcement of concrete beams by application of carbon reinforced plastic sheets. The quality of the pictures is good, as well as the experimental results obtained. The publication is recommended, provided the following set of text corrections is performed.
Response: Author is grateful to the reviewer for his positive and encouraging comments.

Comment 1: The following sentence appears three times along the text, once in the abstract (line 7), once in the second paragraph of Introduction (line 11) and in the first paragraph of the Section 2 (line 5): "The specimens of first group were designed to be weak in FLEXURE and strong in SHEAR, whereas specimens of second group were designed just in an opposite manner i.e. they were made weak in FLEXURE and strong in SHEAR." It can be noticed that the sentence needs to be corrected, probably to:"The specimens of first group were designed to be weak in flexure and strong in shear, whereas specimens of second group were designed just in an opposite manner i.e. they were made weak in SHEAR and strong in FLEXURE."
Response: In the revised version, the said typographical errors are corrected at all the places (Please see p. 1 and 4)
Comment 2: In Table 1, Group 1, third block (BFS-2), the sentence "In this scheme, in addition to, ..." needs to be corrected. 
Optionally, the author could comment on the reason the experimental values for the compressive strength of the concrete, fc', were precisely the same value (35.0 MPa) for all 6 specimens. One would expect some dispersion on the values, as it is usual in experimental values.

Response: In Table 1, the said sentence is rephrased to make the sentence easy to understand (Please see p. 5, Table 1) The 
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  values shown in Table 3 are the design values, not the actual 28-days compressive strength. It is clarified now in the text and in the Table 3 (Please see p. 8 and Table 3). 
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